PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Louise Guindon	05/23/2006
Ms. Carol Jalbert	05/23/2006
Mr. Daniel LePage	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNC TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	5 Montee des Arsenaux	
City:	Le Gardeur	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J5Z 2P4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)567-4689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-567-7824

Email: patents@miltonsip.com

Correspondent Name: Miltons LLP

Address Line 1: 700 - 225 Metcalfe Street
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K2P 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5008-142-14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. French	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#pa

500865835

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0883 11910/

CH \$40.00

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0884

WORLD - INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration acceptable to us and provided to us by:

SNC TECHNOLOGIES INC. (a Canadian corporation)

whose full post office address is:

5 Montee des Arsenaux Le Gardeur, Quebec, Canada J5Z 2P4

hereinafter called the Assignee,

The undersigned Assignors hereby transfer and assign to the Assignee, for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States and World Rights in and to the invention relating to the following subject matter for which patent applications have been and/or may be filed:

Title: NON-TOXIC, METALLIC-BORON-CONTAINING, IR TRACER
COMPOSITIONS AND IR TRACER PROJECTILES CONTAINING SAME
FOR GENERATING A DIM VISIBILITY IR TRACE

United States Application 11/098,413, filed 5 April 2005

PCT Serial No.: PCT/CA , filed 28 March 2006

(David J. French is hereby authorized to insert application numbers)

and to all our corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefore.

And further, the undersigned Assignors hereby transfer and assign to the above Assignee all rights, title and interest in such invention, and all improvements thereon for which rights may hereafter be acquired by the Assignors, in respect of all countries of the world, together with the right of priority acquired by the above filings and the right to file patent applications thereon and take similar proceedings in all and any countries in the world, with or without additional matter, as a Continuations-In-Part, Patent of Addition, Reissue or similar procedure, and to receive all such patents and similar rights as may issue on such applications.

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0885 And in particular, the undersigned Assignors hereby transfer and assign the right to file an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty for such invention, and any subsequent national applications following thereon, and to receive such patents as may result from such procedures.

The undersigned Assignors hereby further agree to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns any facts as may be acquired respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for such invention in all countries of the world.

Signed at De Allaur

this $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{\sqrt{3}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{\sqrt{3}}$	nay	, 2006
Witness:	Assignor	: Louise Guindon
	J. 10	Janidon
/ WITNESS'	S DECLARAT	CION
I, the undersigned We the witness indicated above a Louise Guindon personally sign a fully voluntary act for the	and I did and execut	te the above assignment as
Witne		(Signature)
	1 40	? Daignour (print name)
Signed at LE GARNEUR		
this $\frac{23}{23}$ day of $\frac{44}{3}$, 2	006
Witness:	Assignor	c: Carol Jalbert

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0886

WITNESS'S DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Witness, do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced Carol Jalbert personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness

(Signature)

(R Daignaum (print name)

this 23 day of mar , 2006

Witness:

Assignor: Daniel LePage

WITNESS'S DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Witness, do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced Daniel LePage personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein.

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

(Signature)

R.Daigracur (print name)